Since the Group and SBSS are under common control of CTC, the acquisitions of SBSS have been accounted for as
a combination of entities under common control in a manner similar to pooling-of-interests. Accordingly, the
assets and liabilities of SBSS have been accounted for at historical costs and the condensed consolidated financial
statements of the Group prior to the acquisition of SBSS have been restated to include the results of operations and
assets and liabilities of SBSS on a combined basis. The consideration paid by the Company for the acquisition of
SBSS was accounted for as an equity transaction in the consolidated statement of changes in equity.

China Communications Services Corporation Limited Interim Report 2013 15

For the six months ended 30 June 2013

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Interim Financial Report (Continued)

2. Basis of Preparation (Continued)

The results of operations for the six months ended 30 June 2012, the cash flow effect for the six months ended 30
June 2012 previously reported by the Group have been restated to reflect the acquisitions of SBSS are set out
below:

The Group
(as previously

reported) SBSS acquired Combined
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Results of operations for the six months
 ended 30 June 2012
Revenues 29,355,630 174,755 29,530,385
Gross profit 4,519,979 61,308 4,581,287
Profit for the period 1,209,386 24,410 1,233,796
Basic and diluted earnings per share (in RMB) 0.180 0.182

Cash flow effect for the six months ended 30 June 2012
Net cash used in operating activities (931,100) (17,906) (949,006)
Net cash used in investing activities (279,917) (13,061) (292,978)
Net cash generated from financing activities 2,338,048 1,246 2,339,294

For the period presented, all significant balances and transactions between the Group and SBSS have been
eliminated on consolidation.

This interim financial report has been prepared in accordance with the applicable disclosure provisions of the
Appendix 16 to the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, and
International Accounting Standard (“IAS”) 34, Interim financial reporting, issued by the International Accounting
Standards Board (“IASB”).

China Communications Services Corporation Limited Interim Report 201316

For the six months ended 30 June 2013